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MISSION STATEMENT

In response to the love of God revealed in Jesus Christ, and keeping with

our Baptist heritage, the Georgia Baptist Health Care Ministry Foundation

is committed to the continuation of a healthy community. For more than

125 years, the Georgia Baptist Health Care System has offered a ministry

of healing to those in need. That ministry continues as we work to offer a

wholesome quality of life to the citizens of Georgia and other communities

served through needed health care ministries; and to research and develop

new health care services that make a positive and measurable difference in

the lives of those we serve.

VALUES

Georgia Baptist Health Care Ministry Foundation emphasizes:

Christian life and family values

Compassionate care

Unconditional acceptance of those we serve

Reverence for the dignity of each person and the cultural diversity

of the community
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INTRODUCTION TO REPORT

The Georgia Baptist Health Care Ministry Foundation is pleased to present

our annual report covering grant awards for 2026.

As we selected the grant recipients for this year, we continued to focus on

funding "hands-on" health care ministries.

Our efforts in offering grants to non-profit health care organizations is

intended to lighten the burden of those who offer health care services, and

those who receive those benefits. Because we have been given much, we

know much is required. We hold these assets, and our ability to share them,

as a sacred trust.

Demonstrating the love of Jesus Christ through a health care ministry,

grants from the Georgia Baptist Health Care Ministry Foundation are

making a significant impact. We thank you for your interest, prayers, and

efforts to help us fulfill our mission.
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Athens Wellness Clinic

Primary Care Clinic in Athens

.$30,000.00

Baptist Mobile Health Ministry Inc. .$50,000.00

Baptist Mobile Health Ministry Operations

Baptist Village Retirement Communities .$100,000.00

Charitable Skilled Care Provision

Bethesda Community Clinic. .$80,000.00

Charitable Mobile Primary Care

Brewton-Parker Christian University. .$200,000.00

School of Nursing Operational Support and Scholarships

Camp Rock of Georgia, Inc.

Trustee Grant - David Deeter

.$20,000.00

Carroll Sav-A-Life, Inc/PRCС

Pregnancy Resource Center Ultrasound Machine

.$45,140.00

Center for Black Women's Wellness

Medical Care for Indigent Uninsured Adults Project

.$60,000.00

Choices Crisis Pregnancy Center, Inc.

Expansion of Ultrasound Services

.$50,000.00

Christ Community Health Services Augusta
Charitable Primary Medical and Dental Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Christian Women's Center .$20,000.00

Trustee Grant - Stephan Dervan

Community Helping Hands Clinic.

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$10,000.00

Community Whole Health Corp.

Charitable Primary Medical Care Program

.$25,000.00
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Consolation Baptist Association..

The Mercy Ministries - Graham Clinic

..$75,000.00

Coweta Samaritan Clinic .$100,000.00

Primary Medical/Dental Clinic

Crosspoint Compassion Center .$24,000.00

Charitable Primary Care Clinic

Curtis V. Cooper Primary Health Care

CVC Mammogram Access Program

.$100,000.00

DDD Foundation, Inc. .$100,000.00

Charitable Dental Care to Developmentally Disabled GA's

DEO Clinic, Inc. .$80,000.00

Charitable Primary Care Clinic

EBC Cares, Inc. .$20,000.00

Trustee Grant - Anthony Wilson

Equip Ministries .$10,000.00

Trustee Grant - Thomas Hammond

Ethne Health .$100,000.00

Charitable Primary Healthcare in Clarkston

Extra Special People, Inc.

Trustee Grant - Larry Wynn

.$20,000.00

Faith Hope & Love Christian Ministries.

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Faith In Serving Humanity Medical, Inc

Community Health Care for the Indigent

Forsyth Community Clinic

Mobile and Telehealth Clinic Expansion
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Free Clinic of Rome.

Charitable Primary Care Medical Clinic

.$93,000.00

Friends of Disabled Adults and Children

Home Medical Equipment Program

.$60,000.00

Ga. Baptist Children's Homes

Treatment and Intervention

.$100,000.00

GAP Ministries

Charitable Care Pharmacy

.$40,000.00

GBMB .$2,550,000.00

GBMB Health Initiatives

GBMB .$510,352.19

GBMB Retiree Health Care Program

Georgia Highlands Medical Services

Georgia Highlands Medical Services

.$100,000.00

Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation
Charitable Vision Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Giving Health, Inc.

Charitable Primary Care

.$100,000.00

Good Health Ministries

Good Health Ministries

.$70,000.00

Good News Clinics

Medical and Dental Care to Residents of Hall County

.$100,000.00

Good Samaritan Health Center of Cobb .$100,000.00

Charitable Primary and Medical Care Clinic

Good Samaritan Health Center of Gwinnett.

Access to Healthcare for the Uninsured and Indigent

.$100,000.00
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Good Shepherd Clinic of Dawson Co.

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$60,000.00

Grace Gate Clinic

Charity Primary Care Medical Clinic

$5,000.00

GuideStone Financial Resources of the SBC .$82,333.00

Medical Expense for GA Recipients

Hands of Hope Clinic .$100,000.00

Medical and Dental Clinic to Uninsured Henry County

Healing Bridge Clinic. .$80,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care

Healing Hands Community Clinic, Inc. .$20,000.00

Trustee Grant - Ricky Powell

Heart of GA DDM (Developmental Disabilities Min)....$20,000.00
Trustee Grant - Stephen Byrd

Hebron CHC dba Truth's Community Clinic.

Primary Medical and Dental Care Clinic

.$50,000.00

J.O.Y. Clinic .$50,000.00

Primary Healthcare and Dental Care

Kingdom Care, Inc.

Kingdom Care

.$90,000.00

Macon Volunteer Clinic, Inc.

Primary Healthcare Clinic

.$100,000.00

MAP International .$82,500.00

Domestic Medicine Program

MedShare .$100,000.00

Medical Surplus Recovery Program
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Mercy Health Center

Free Medical Care in Northeast Georgia

.$100,000.00

Mercy Medical Clinic and Foundation, LLC

The Mercy Ministries - Lyons Clinic

.$75,000.00

MercyMed of Columbus, Inc.

Charitable Primary Care Medical Services

.$100,000.00

Meridian Ed. Res Grp dba Whitefoord Inc.

Whitefoord Health Center/School-Based Health Center

.$100,000.00

Miracle Making Ministries, Inc.

Druid Park Health & Druid Park Dental Center

.$100,000.00

Morganton and Mountaintown Association .$100,000.00

Charitable Medical and Dental Clinics

Mosaic Health Center, Inc. .$90,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

Moyo Missions (fka Helping Hands Foreign Miss)
Trustee Grant - John Howard

.$10,000.00

MUST Ministries, Inc.

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Northeast Georgia CС.
Trustee Grant - John Howard

.$10,000.00

Open Arms Clinic

Primary Medical Care through a Charitable Clinic

.$50,000.00

Our House .$100,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

Penfield Addiction Ministries Inc. .$200,000.00

Substance Recovery Program
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Physcians' Care Clinic

Primary Healthcare Clinic

.$30,000.00

Pinnacle Retreat Center .$20,000.00

Trustee Grant - Lisa Thompson

Prevent Blindness Georgia. .$100,000.00

Charitable Vision Clinics Title1 Elementary Schools

Primary Healthcare Centers

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Rehab and Beyond, Inc..

Indigent Rehabilitative Care Clinic

.$20,000.00

Rehoboth Life Care Ministries, Inc

Charitable Dental Care

.$70,000.00

Riley Medical Clinic .$30,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

Ser Familia, Inc.

Fair Oaks Charitable Primary Health Clinic

.$60,000.00

Shorter University .$200,000.00

School of Nursing Operational Support and Scholarships

St. Vincent de Paul Georgia

SVdP Statewide No-Cost Community Pharmacy

.$100,000.00

Sumter Faith Clinic

Hope Center Medical Clinic

.$100,000.00

The Good Samaritan Health Center... .$100,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical and Dental Care Clinic

The Hearts & Hands Clinic .$85,000.00

Primary Medical Care Clinic
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Tri Med Family Care

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

.$100,000.00

Troup Cares, Inc.

Free Primary Care Clinic

.$60,000.00

Truett McConnell University .$200,000.00

School of Nursing Operational Support and Scholarships

Two Rivers Health Clinic .$23,500.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

Urban Hlth & Wellness dba Urban Clinic of Atlanta............$100,000.00

Charitable Primary Medical Care Clinic

Willing Helpers Medical, Inc

Charitable Primary Medical Care

$75,000.00
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GRANTS AWARDED

Grant amount distributed in 2026

$9,200,825

Grant amount distributed in 2025

$8,977,399

Grant amount distributed in 2024

$8,417,791

Grant amount distributed in 2023

$8,846,868

Grant amount distributed in 2022

$8,068,920

Grant amount distributed in 2021

$4,918,605

Grant amount distributed in 2020

$4,060,683

Grant amount distributed in 2019

$3,690,363

Grant amount distributed in 2018

$2,980,477

Grant amount distributed in 2017

$3,160,617
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Grant amount distributed in 2016

$2,797,907

Grant amount distributed in 2015

$3,256,924

Grant amount distributed in 2014

$2,929,585

Grant amount distributed in 2013

$2,634,973

Grant amount distributed in 2012

$2,404,978

Grant amount distributed in 2011

$2,270,655

Grant amount distributed in 2010

$3,257,283

Grant amount distributed in 2009

$4,243,865

Grant amount distributed in 2008

$6,053,035

Grant amount distributed in 2007

$5,639,497
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BOARD OF TRUSTEES

*John Howard

Cleveland

Ricky Powell

Blairsville

Chair

Vice Chair

Thomas Hammond

Woodstock Secretary-Treasurer

Anthony Wilson, Griffin

Lisa Thompson, Dahlonega

Stephen Dervan, Griffin

David Deeter, Atlanta

Stephen Byrd, Warner Robins

Donna Hall, Marietta

*Denotes Board Members term ending in 2025

BOARD MEMBERS BEGINNING TERMS IN 2026

Raymond Moody, LaGrange

James Oney, Fayetteville

Chad Ritchie, Vidalia
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